QUALITY CONTROL AT THE
TTF– CLEANROOM INFRASTRUCTURE FOR CAVITY - PROCESSING
N. Krupka, T. Ebeling, K. Escherich, A. Matheisen, H. Morales Zimmermann, B. Petersen,
D. Reschke, N. Steinhau-Kuehl, F. Zhu,
Deutsches Elektronen Synchrotron DESY Hamburg, Notkestrasse 85, 22 607 Hamburg
Abstract
  At DESY Hamburg the Tesla Test Facility (TTF) was set
up in the year 1992. One major facility of the TTF

Liquid particle counters: Type:HIAC/ROYCO,
model 8000A
Hot-wire anemometer: TESTO, type designation-
model 425
Scanning microscope: LEICA, DMLP
particle measurement at vacuum pump station 1
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
1 2 3 4 5 6
cycles
co
un
ts
/c
ft
0.3 µm
0.5 µm
1.0 µm
3.0 µm
5.0 µm
10.0 µm
Proceedings of the 11th Workshop on RF Superconductivity, Lübeck/Travemünder, Germany
326 TUP18